505270888 01/09/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5317660

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FLUID N MOTION LLC	01/01/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEER SAVAGE LLC
Street Address:	23252 ARELO CT
City:	LAGUNA NIGUEL
State/Country:	UNITED STATES
Postal Code:	92677

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8453871
Patent Number:	9427884

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8017590495

Email: bdunyon@gmail.com **Correspondent Name:** BRET DUNYON

Address Line 1: 8392 S. OTTER CREEK DR.
Address Line 4: WEST JORDAN, UTAH 84081

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRET DUNYON	
SIGNATURE:	/BRET DUNYON/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2019	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2 source=savage#page1.tif source=patentcover#page1.tif

PATENT 505270888 REEL: 047946 FRAME: 0643

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I Fluid n Motion 16		
is owner of said patent/application 8453871,9427884		
Whereas, REGE SAVAGE LLC. 23252 Areb Ct. LAguna Niguel, CA 92077		
23252 Areb Ct.		
LAguna Niguel, CA 926 11		
hereafter referred to said assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in said patent/application <u>\$45387 94</u> 2788\		
entire right title and interest in aforesaid patent.		
Executed this $\phi(\phi)$		

PATENT REEL: 047946 FRAME: 0644 505265388 01/07/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5312160

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BEER SAVAGE LLC	01/01/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEER SAVAGE LLC
Street Address:	23252 ARELO CT
City:	LAGUNA NIGUEL
State/Country:	UNITED STATES
Postal Code:	92677

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8453871
Patent Number:	9427884

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8017590495

Email: bdunyon@gmail.com **Correspondent Name:** BRET DUNYON

Address Line 1:8392 S. OTTER CREEK DR.Address Line 4:WEST JORDAN, UTAH 84081

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRET DUNYON	
SIGNATURE:	/BRET DUNYON/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2019	

Total Attachments: 1 source=savage#page1.tif

PATENT RECORDED: 01/09/2019 REEL: 047946 FRAME: 0645